

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/NGN.41/2013

Appellant : Sri Sankar Ranjan Paul.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Inspector of Schools,

Nagaon District Circle (NDC), Nagaon.

Date of hearing : 22.01.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R

22.01.2016

Neither party present. However, a Written Statement dated 20/1/2016 has been received from the SPIO.

Perused the said W/S. It has been submitted that the information sought for has been furnished to the Petitioner and the latter has affixed his signature on the body of the W/S stating that he has received the information.

In view of the above, the Second Appeal Petition is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Dy. Secretary & Dy. Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/NGN.41/2013 -A

Dtd.22.01.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Inspector of Schools, Nagaon District Circle (NDC), P.O. & Dist-Nagaon, Assam, Pin-782001 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Inspector of Schools, Nagaon District Circle (NDC), P.O. & Dist- Nagaon, Assam, Pin- 782001 for information.
- 3. Sri Sankar Ranjan Paul, Gohain Colony of N-Area, Ward No.-2, P.O.- Lanka, Dist-Nagaon, Assam, Pin- 782446 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Dy. Secretary & Dy. Registrar Assam State Information Commission